

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 & 4/2014 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).
45/2014

PAVITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and extension of stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report is to the effect that the
respondent has been served, however no Vakalatnama and
appearance has been filed till date.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
However in the interest of justice, re-notify on 27th
October, 2014.

Till the next date the proceedings of Trial Court are
stayed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER