

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (C) No.45/2014

PAVITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for directions and extension of stay granted by this
Hon'ble court and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order,

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.45 OF 2014

Pavitra ...Petitioner

Versus

Anil Kumar ...Respondent

O R D E R

This Transfer Petition has been filed under Section 25 of Code of Civil Procedure read with Order XXXVI-B of the Supreme Court Rules 1966 for transfer of Original Suit No.358 of 2013 titled as "Anil Kumar vs. Pavitra", pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun (Uttarakhand) to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Muzaffarnagar (U.P.).

Keeping in view the submissions made in the Court, we deem it appropriate to transfer Original Suit No.358 of 2013 titled as "Anil Kumar vs. Pavitra", pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun (Uttarakhand) to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Muzaffarnagar (U.P.).

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J.
(PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT)

New Delhi,
October 27, 2014.

